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Book 2 Showing By Barn Order 
CBA Barn Consignor Beginning Show  Total #
    Dates by Session Yearlings

 1 Beau Lane Bloodstock  0 1  1
 1 Eaton Sales  3 4  7
 1 ELiTE  2 2  4
 1 Hidden Brook  1 1  2
 1 Killora LLC  1 2  2
 1 Winter Quarter  0 1  1
 1 & 6 Lane’s End  8 8  16
 2 & 5 Gainesway  25 26  51
 3 Glennwood  2 2  4
 3 Nardelli Sales  1 0  1
 3 & 4 & 9 Taylor Made Sales   33 32  65
 4 Anderson Farms  2 0  2
 4 Garrencasey Sales   1 0  1
 4 Greenfield Farms  1 1  2
 4 St. George Sales  5 7  12
 4 Woods Edge Farm  4 3  7
 5 Bridie Harrison  0 2  2
 5 Denali Stud  6 7  13
 5 Elm Tree  1 1  2
 6 Bedouin Bloodstock  2 2  4
 6 Claiborne Farm  2 4  6
 6 Hunter Valley Farm  6 4  10
 6 Norevale Farm   1 2  3
 6 Summerfield  1 0  1
 7 Hill 'n' Dale Sales   9 10  19
 8 Ballysax Bloodstock  0 2  2
 8 Legacy Bloodstock     OUT  0 1  1
 8 Machmer Hall Sales  3 5  8
 11 Burleson Farms  1 3  4
 11 Mill Ridge Sales  1 2  3
 11 Mulholland Springs   1 2  3
 11 Stonehaven Steadings  1 3  4
 11 Valkyre Stud  2 1  3
 12 Airdrie Stud  1 3  4
 12 Blake-Albina Tbred Services  4 3  7
 12 Shawhan Place  1 0  1
 12 Warrendale Sales  4 3  7
 14 Brookdale   0 1  1
 14 Buckland Sales  1 0  1
 14 Clearsky Farms  0 2  2
 14 KatieRich Farms  0 2  2
 14 Thorostock   1 1  2
 15 Bluegrass Tbred Services  1 1  2
 15 Candy Meadows Farm  0 2  2
 15 Mt. Brilliant Farm  3 1  4
 15 Scott Mallory, Agent   3 1  4
 15 Stone Farm  1 3  4
 15 VanMeter Sales  2 0  2
 18 Darby Dan                   OUT  1 0  1
 18 Four Star Sales  7 3  10
 18 Hinkle Farms  1 3  4
 18 Indian Creek  6 7  13
 19 Paramount Sales  15 7  22
 19 Runnymede Farm  5 0  5

Book 1 Showing By Barn Order 

Begin at the End (or even the Middle)
 Yearlings for Book 1 cover barns 1 to 19.  Yearlings for Book 2 cover barns 22 to 49. 
 Historically lookers often start in the first barn of a given book and work their way through. 
 Instead, we suggest starting at the end or somewhere in the middle to avoid traffic jams. This 
 will be especially true once lookers start Book 2.

If the Crowd Zigs You Zag
 If an area suddenly gets crowded, be flexible and jump over a few barns and then come back. 
 Often one barn is swamped while a nearby barn is fairly quiet. However, if the whole area is 
 active, jump to another area entirely. Keeneland has lots & lots of shuttles roaming the grounds. 
 Remember, don't waste time standing in a sea of humanity and equine  --  there is always 
 someplace to see horses efficiently if you avoid  the  straight line.

SHOWING TIPS FOR WORKING THE KEENELAND SALE

CBA Keeneland September Show Poll as of Sept. 1st

Go to www.ConsignorsAndBreeders.com
for the most current version.

Below are the results of the CBA Show Day poll of its consignors. 
100% of CBA consignors replied to this poll and it represents responses
through September 1. Please be aware that a few consignors may still 
adjust their plans up until they actually ship in. So, while this list will 
be highly accurate it will likely not be perfect.
REMEMBER — for the most current information go to 
www.consignorsandbreeders.com.
We hope this poll is helpful to both buyers and sellers. Please contact 
us with any changes or updates to your schedule or any suggested 
improvements; text to 859-533-4884 or email to 
info@consignorsandbreeders.com. Thank you for your support.

 1 Hunter Valley Farm   24 0  24
 1 Knockgriffin Farm  3 0  3
 1 Straight Line Equine Sales  3 0  3
 1 & 6 Lane’s End  30 0  30
 2 & 5 Gainesway  46 0  46
 3 & 4 Taylor Made Sales   48 0  48
 4 Darby Dan  3 0  3
 4 Elm Tree   9 0  9
 4 Highgate Sales  7 0  7
 4 Kingswood Farm  1 0  1
 4 Woods Edge Farm  16 0  16
 5 Denali Stud  33 0  33
 6 Bedouin Bloodstock  8 0  8
 6 Claiborne Farm  10 0  10
 6 Farfellow Farms  2 0  2
 7 Castle Park Farm  2 0  2
 7 Hill 'n' Dale Sales   26 0  26
 7 Nursery Place  4 0  4
 7 Penn Sales  4 0  4
 7 Runnymede Farm   4 0  4
 8 Machmer Hall Sales  26 0  26
 8 Royal Oak Farm  2 0  2
 8 Summerfield   9 0  9
 8 Tanglewood Farm  1 0  1
 8 Upson Downs Farm  2 0  2
 9 Clearsky Farms  4 0  4
 9 Hartwell Farm  4 0  4
 9 Paramount Sales  19 0  19
 9 Pope McLean (Crestwood)  8 0  8
 9 Van Meter Sales  3 0  3
 9 Zen Equine  2 0  2
 10 Columbiana Farm  4 0  4
 10 Johnson Cross  2 0  2
 10 Legacy Bloodstock  15 0  15
 11 Eaton Sales  20 0  20
 11 Frankfort Park Farm  3 0  3
 11 Stonehaven Steadings   5 0  5
 11 Terrazas Thoroughbreds  4 0  4
 12 Buck Pond Farm  2 0  2
 12 Clarkland Farm   4 0  4
 12 Moreau Bloodstock  2 0  2
      
 12 Blake-Albina Tbred Services  0 2  2
 12 Bridie Harrison, Agent  0 5  5
 12 Colin Brennan Bldstk at Highlander 0 6  6
 12 Mill Ridge Sales  0 9  9
 14 Betz Thoroughbreds  0 8  8
 14 Brookdale   0 4  4
 14 Buckland Sales   0 4  4
 14 Dixiana Farm  0 7  7
 14 KatieRich Farms  0 5  5
 14 Trackside Farm  0 4  4
 15 Ashview Farm   0 6  6
 15 Bluegrass Tbred Services  0 7  7
 15 Hermitage  0 3  3
 15 Mt. Brilliant Farm  0 5  5
 15 Stone Farm  0 11  11
 18 Four Star Sales  0 28  28
 18 Hinkle Farms  0 3  3
 18 Killora LLC  0 2  2
 19 Beau Lane Bloodstock  0 7  7
 19 Havens Bloodstock  0 3  3
 19 Nicky Drion Tbreds  0 3  3
 19 Paramount Sales  0 19  19
 20 Garrencasey Sales   0 3  3
 20 Greenfield Farms   0 7  7
 20 Mulholland Springs  0 9  9
 20 & 21 Warrendale Sales  0 28  28
 21 Burleson Farms  0 9  9
 21 Sequel New York  0 3  3
 21 Shawhan Place  0 5  5
 22 & 23 Taylor Made Sales   0 50  50
 23 Ballysax Bloodstock  0 6  6
 23 & 24 Indian Creek  0 19  19
 24 Lisa and Tim Turney, agent  0 3  3
 24 Stoneriggs Farm  0 5  5
 24 Vinery Sales  0 10  10
 24 Wynnstay Sales  0 3  3
 25 Airdrie Stud   0 17  17
 25 Hidden Brook  0 13  13
 25 Rosilyn Polan, agent  0 2  2
 26 Anderson Farms   0 3  3
 26 Candy Meadows Farm  0 5  5
 26 Lantern Hill Farm  0 3  3
 26 Scott Mallory, Agent  0 8  8
 26 St. George Sales  0 13  13
 27 Blandford Stud  0 4  4
 27 Brandywine Farm  0 6  6
 27 ELiTE Sales  0 16  16
 27 Norevale Farm  0 6  6
 28 Glennwood Farm  0 5  5
 28 Grovendale Sales  0 11  11

BOOK 1 (Barns 1 - 19)
Book 1 will sell over 2 days with consignors generally selling on both days. 
On Friday the 5th, 340 yearlings (95%) will be showing. 
On Saturday the 9th, the final 12 yearlings will be available for inspection.   

BOOK 2 (Barns 22 - 49)
The large majority of Book 2 Day 1 yearlings will show for 3 days, while many of the 
Book 2 Day 2 yearlings will be shown for 2 days before selling.  Please consult the 
chart and color coded key below for specifics.

BOOK 3 (Barns 1 - 28)
The vast majority of CBA consignors  will show Book 3 horses for 2 days before their 
sale day.  Please consult the chart and color coded key below for more specifics.

Show Friday........... (Sept 5th)
Show Saturday ...... (Sept 6th)

Show Wednesday....(Sept 10th)
Show Thursday.... (Sept 11th)
Show Friday......... (Sept 12th)

Show Sunday............(Sept 7th)
Show Monday ..........(Sept 8th)
Show Tuesday ..........(Sept 9th)

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

      CBA Member            Begin showing in afternoon

Friday
Saturday

 22 & 23 Taylor Made Sales  34 0  34
 26 Bedouin Bloodstock  7 0  7
 26 Clearsky Farms  3 0  3
 26 Hunter Valley Farm  19 0  19
 27 Mulholland Farm  1 0  1
 27 Nursery Place  5 0  5
 27 Stonehaven Steadings  9 0  9
 27 Summerfield   7 0  7
 28 Claiborne Farm  13 0  13
 28 Elm Tree  7 0  7
 28 Hartwell Farm   2 0  2
 28 Penn Sales  3 0  3
 28 Runnymede Farm   6 0  6
 29 Paramount Sales  26 0  26
 30 Darby Dan  2 0  2
 30 Lane's End  30 0  30
 31 & 32 Gainesway  47 0  47
 32 & 33 Taylor Made Sales  22 0  22
 33 Buck Pond  4 0  4
 33 Highgate  6 0  6
 33 Rosilyn Polan Agent  2 0  2
 33 Terrazas Tbreds  2 0  2
 34 Machmer Hall Sales  22 0  22
 34 Pope McLean (Crestwood Farm) 10 0  10
 35 Eaton Sales  11 0  11
 35 Frankfort Park   3 0  3
 35 Woods Edge Farm   15 0  15
 35 & 36 Legacy Bloodstock  17 0  17
 36 & 37 Denali Stud  27 0  27
 37 Castle Park Farm  3 0  3
 37 Columbiana  2 0  2
 37 & 38 Hill 'n' Dale Sales   25 0  25
      
 38 Brookdale   0 4  4
 38 Candy Meadows  0 3  3
 38 Dixiana Farm  0 4  4
 38 Hinkle Farms   0 4  4
 39 Bluegrass Tbred Services  0 6  6
 39 Conley Bloodstock  0 2  2
 39 Glennwood Farm  0 8  8
 39 Norevale Farm   0 6  6
 39 Stone Farm  0 7  7
 40 Ballysax Bloodstock  0 6  6
 40 Betz Thoroughbreds   0 8  8
 40 Burleson Farms  0 8  8
 40 Mt. Brilliant Farm  0 5  5
 40 Sequel New York  0 4  4
 41 Blandford Stud   0 3  3
 41 ELiTE  0 9  9
 41 Kaizen Sales   0 6  6
 41 Ledgelands  0 2  2
 41 Mill Ridge Sales  0 8  8
 41 Nicky Drion  0 4  4
 42 CARA Bloodstock  0 3  3
 42 Four Star Sales  0 25  25
 42 Lantern Hill Farm  0 3  3
 43 Beau Lane Bloodstock  0 5  5
 43 Blake-Albina Tbrds  0 4  4
 43 Killora LLC  0 4  4
 43 Scott Mallory, Agent  0 5  5
 43 Vinery Sales  0 15  15 
 44 Bridie Harrison  0 3  3
 44 Grovendale  0 3  3
 44 Paramount Sales  0 26  26
 45 Buckland Sales  0 2  2
 45 Indian Creek  0 19  19
 45 Mulholland Springs  0 6  6
 45 Valkyre Stud  0 4  4
 46 Anderson Farms  0 3  3
 46 Havens Bloodstock  0 3  3
 46 Lisa and Tim Turney, agent  0 4  4
 46 St. George Sales  0 12  12
 46 Stoneriggs Farm  0 3  3
 46 Turning Point Bloodstock  0 4  4
 47 Garrencasey Sales  0 2  2
 47 Greenfield Farms  0 8  8
 47 Susan Y. Foreman, agent  0 1  1
 47 Warrendale Sales  0 29  29
 48 Airdrie Stud   0 12  12
 48 Ashview Farm  0 4  4
 48 Hidden Brook  0 9  9
 48 Keith Lancaster, agent  0 2  2
 48 Nardelli Sales   0 2  2
 48 & 49 Taylor Made Sales   0 50  50


